Compensation to be paid to Consultant shall be in accordance with the Payment 
Schedule set forth in Exhibit C, which is incorporated herein by reference. In addition to 
the Compensation for the Agreement, compensation for Amendment No. 1, shall in no 
event exceed $35,000.00 (Thirty Five Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) without 
additional authorization from the City. In no event shall total compensation for work 
performed pursuant to this Agreement and Amednment No. 1 exceed $110,000.00 (One 
Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents) without additional authorization from 
the City.

3. OTHER TERMS.  Except as expressly amended herein, the Agreement remains
in full force and effect. Nothing in this Amendment shall be deemed to waive or modify

any of the other provisions of the Agreement.